

Decision #7

Time: 18/05/2024, 12:11:15



STEWARDS' DECISION

The Stewards From:

To: Madpanda Motorsport SL

The Stewards, having received a request from the Team, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

No. / Driver: 90 Ezequiel PEREZ COMPANC

Competitor: Madpanda Motorsport SL

Time:

21:20

Session:

Qualifying 1

Fact:

The competitor has requested permission to take part in Race 1 as the driver of car 90 was unable to set a lap time in Qualifying due to track limits infringements.

Offence:

Articles 41.7.4 and 43.5 of the Fanatec World Challenge Europe 2024

powered by AWS Sporting Regulations

Decision:

Car 90 is permitted to start Race 1 from the back of the grid in a position

determined in accordance with Articles 41.7.4 and 43.5 of the Sporting

Regulations

Reason:

Driver PEREZ COMPANC had several infringements of track limits which

led to the cancellation of all lap times in Q1. Although, has he took part in

he was able to achieve lap times in Pre-Qualifying. After hearing from the

Race Director, the Stewards accepted the request.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code, within the applicable time limits.

Luís ROBY

Paolo LONGONI

Alice SCUTELLÀ

Steward (Chairman)

International Steward

ASN Steward

RECEIPT TO BE CONFIRMED ELECTRONICALLY BY THE COMPETITOR

1, Helena Pinchuk, representing Madpanda Motorsport SL herewith confirm, that I have received and noticed this document.

18/05/2024, 12:20:42

Luis Roby Chair-Steward PT24-0610 18/05/2024, 12:11:16 Ster STVIPPET

Alice Scutellà Steward Aci403571 18/05/2024 12:11:17

Paolo Longoni Steward ACI47736 18/05/2024, 12:11:18























